IQ4NC Controllers Data Sheet TA201285 Issue 7, 21-Feb-2017. Applies to v3.44.� 1
Data Sheet
IQ4NC
Controllers
IQ4NC Controllers
Description
The IQ4NC enables Trend networks on different media (either
Ethernet, Trend current loop, or MS/TP) to be joined together in
various configurations. It provides 4 virtual CNCs which allow
supervisors or tools on the Ethernet network to connect to the
Trend system.
The IQ4NC/00 has no I/O channels, the IQ4NC/12 has 12, the
IQ4NC/16/... and IQ4NC/32/... have 16 I/O channels. External
I/O modules enable the IQ4NC/32/... to be expanded to 32 I/O
channels.
Physical
Features
▪▪ Trend system interface with MS/TP trunk (e.g. IQecos)

Instructions - Configuring (TG201339).
INSTALLATION
Utility software:  IQ SET v7.06 or greater is required to
configure IQ4NC specific parameters.
8	 IQ4NC Controllers Data Sheet TA201285 Issue 7, 21-Feb-2017. Applies to v3.44.
IQ4NC� Data Sheet
Please send any comments about this or any other Trend technical
publication to techpubs@trendcontrols.com
© 2017 Honeywell Technologies Sàrl, E&ES Division. All rights reserved. Manufactured for and on behalf of the Environmental & Energy Solutions
Division of Honeywell Technologies Sàrl, Z.A. La Pièce, 16, 1180 Rolle, Switzerland by its Authorized Representative, Trend Control Systems Limited.
Trend Control Systems Limited reserves the right to revise this publication from time to time and make changes to the content hereof without obligation
to notify any person of such revisions or changes.
Trend Control Systems Limited
Albery House, Springfield Road, Horsham, West Sussex, RH12 2PQ, UK. Tel:+44 (0)1403 211888 Fax:+44 (0)1403 241608 www.trendcontrols.com
ORDER CODES
IQ4NC/00/230	 :IQ4NC with 0 I/O channels with 230 Vac supply
IQ4NC/12/230	 :IQ4NC with 12 I/O channels with 230 Vac supply
IQ4NC/00/24VAC	 :IQ4NC with 0 I/O channels with 24 Vac supply
IQ4NC/12/24VAC	 :IQ4NC with 12 I/O channels with 24 Vac supply
IQ4NC/16/XNC/230	 :IQ4NC with 16 I/O channels, XNC functionality and 230 Vac supply.
IQ4NC/32/XNC/230	 :IQ4NC with 16 I/O channels, (expandable to 32), XNC functionality and 230 Vac supply.
IQ4NC/16/XNC/24VAC	 :IQ4NC with 16 I/O channels, XNC functionality and 24 Vac supply
IQ4NC/32/XNC/24VAC	 :IQ4NC with 16 I/O channels, (expandable to 32), XNC functionality and 24 Vac supply
SPECIFICATIONS
See the IQ422 Data Sheet (TA201260) or IQ4E Data Sheet
(TA210340), for general compatibility. Differences are
described below.
ELECTRICAL
Input power supply voltage
IQ4NC/00/230	 :230 Vac ±10% 50/60 Hz, 20 VA
max.
IQ4NC/12/230	 :230 Vac ±10% 50/60 Hz, 44 VA
max.
IQ4NC/00/24VAC	 :24 Vac ±10% 50/60 Hz, 20 VA
max.
IQ4NC/12/24VAC	 :24Vac ±10% 50/60 Hz, 28 VA
max.
IQ4NC/16/XNC/230	 :230 Vac ±10% 50/60 Hz, 70 VA
max.
IQ4NC/32/XNC/230	 :230 Vac ±10% 50/60 Hz, 70 VA
max.
IQ4NC/16/XNC/24VAC	 :24 Vac ±10% 50/60 Hz, 44 VA
max.
or 48 Vdc ±15% 0.67A, 32 W
IQ4NC/32/XNC/24VAC	 :24 Vac ±10% 50/60 Hz, 44 VA
max.
or 48 Vdc ±15% 0.67A, 32 W
MS/TP Bus
Distance	 :Dependent on cable type and wire
gauge as specified in EIA-485.
Load	 :¼ BACnet ‘unit’ load
Signalling	 :RS-485 signalling transceiver standard
Baud rate	 :9k6 to 76k8 baud.
Termination	 :100 to 130 ohms matched each end
Terminator	 :Integral terminator 120 ohms. Can be
switched on or out.
Connectors
RS485 	 :2 wide 2 part screw terminals for 0.5
to 2.5 mm2 cross section area (14 to 20
AWG) cables.
LEDs
TX 	 :Yellow LED
RX 	 :Yellow LED
ENVIRONMENTAL
Safety
CB certificates
IQ4NC/00/230		  :NO80026/M1
IQ4NC/12/230		  :NO80026/M1
IQ4NC/00/24VAC	 :NO80025/M1
IQ4NC/12/24VAC	 :NO80025/M1
IQ4NC/16/../230	 :TBD
IQ4NC/32/../230	 :TBD
IQ4NC/.../XNC/24VAC	 :TBD